

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: <u>directorshdjammu@gmail.com</u>

Subject: - Compassionate appointment of Mr. Bharat Bhushan S/O Late Ashok Kumar R/O Ward No. 02 Galak, Tehsil Ramkot, District Kathua, under SRO-43 of 1994---- Adjustment thereof.

ORDER NO. 279 -SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 21 -05-2024

Consequent upon joining of Mr. Bharat Bhushan S/O Late Ashok Kumar, R/O Ward No. 02 Galak, Tehsil Ramkot District Kathua in this Directorate on 21-05-2024 in pursuance to Government Order No: 483-JK (GAD) of 2024 dated 25-01-2025 & Government Order No: 1058-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 17-05-2024 as Multitasking Staff, District Cadre Kathua in the Pay Level SL-1 (14800-47100) is hereby adjusted in Government Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar/Sarthal against clear vacancy with immediate effect.

The salary of the appointee shall be drawn and disbursed by the Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar/Sarthal only after fulfilment of terms and conditions as laid down in Government Order No. 483-JK (GAD) of 2024 dated 25-01-2024 (Copy enclosed).

The above mentioned appointee shall report to Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar/Sarthal for further duties.

> -/Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No: DSHJ-ESTTOPF/128/2024-01/2/77-82

Dated: 2 -05-2024

Copy to the: -

- 1- Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for kind information.
- 2- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for kind information.
- 3- Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 4- Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar/Sarthal for information and necessary action.
- 5- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information & necessary action.
- 6- Mr. Bharat Bhushan S/O Late Ashok Kumar R/O Ward No. 02 Galak, Tehsil Ramkot, District Kathua for compliance.

Dr. Surinder Gupta), **Deputy Director** (Central).



Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Re-validation of Appointment Orders issued in favour of the applicants under SRO-43/1994.

Reference: Communication received from Election Commission of India vide No: 437/J&K-HP/2024/NS-1 Dated 11.05.2024.

Government Order No: 1058 -JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated: 17 .05.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the re-validation of appointment orders issued by the General Administration Department in favour of Eleven (11) candidates with details as per **Annexure-A**, for a further period of 21 days from the date of issuance of this order.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma)IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

Under Secretary to the Governme

No. GAD-SRO/522/2023 (E-7369354)

Dated: 17 .05.2024

(Irfan Manzoor

Copy to the: -

- 1. All Financial Commissioners.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 5. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K. This is with reference to his letter No. CEO-ELECOCOE/30/2024-I/7252 dated 11.05.2024.
- 6. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 7. All concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 8. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 9. All concerned Head of Departments for information and necessary action.
- 10. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 11. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 12. I/C website, General Administration Department.
- 13. Government Order file/Stock file.
- 14. Concerned applicants for immediate compliance.

S.No. Parent Department of the deceased employee.		Particulars of the Candidate	Department in which the candidate has been appointed	re-validated	
1	Jal Shakti	Rafiq Ahmad Sheikh S/o Late Gh. Mohd Sheikh R/o Kaisermullah Tehsil Chadoora District Budgam		71-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 08.01.2024 read with Government Order No. 495-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 28.01.2024	
2	Jal Shakti	Smt. Safiya Akhter W/o Late Khurshid Ahmad Ahanger R/o Muran Tehsil & District Pulwama	ASH	107-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 08.01.2024, read with Government Order No. 495-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 28.01.2024	
3	RDD	Shahid Jeelani S/o Late Ghulam Jeelani Bhat R/O Noorpora Tral Tehsil Awantipora District Pulwama	ASH	112-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 08.01.2024 , read with Government Order No. 495-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 28.01.2024	
4	Forest	Mr. Taseen Fayaz S/o Late Fayaz Ahmad Bhat R/o Iram Lane, Sector-D-4 H.No.09 Budshah Nagar Natipora District Srinagar.	SKILL	49-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 08.01.2024, read with Government Order No. 495-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 28.01.2024	
5	School Education	Smt. Sairah Rehman D/o Abdul Rehman Bhat R/o Badroo Tehsil Frisal District Kulgam	ASH	116-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 08.01.2024, read with Government Order No. 495-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 28.01.2024	
5	Forest	Mr. Hafiz-Ul-Rehman Naik S/o Late Bashir Ahmad Naik R/o Neel Tehsil Ramsoo District Ramban	H&ME	412-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 25.01.2024	
7	Jal Shakti	Tariq Ahmad Dar S/o Abdul Aziz Dar R/o Nowgam, District Srinagar	FCS&CA	399-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 25.01.2024	
8	School Education	Shivam Kumar S/o Om Parkash R/o Kora Tama Ljird A/P W. No. 11 Tehsil R S Pura Distt Jammu	H&ME	381-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 25.01.2024	

9	Forest	Mr. Bharat Bhushan S/o Late Ashok Kumar R/o Ward No. 02, Galak Tehsil Ramkote District Kathua	ASH	483-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 25.01.2024
LO	Home	Mr. Umer Bashir S/o Bashir Ahmad Sheikh & B/o Late Khalid Bashir Sheikh R/o Tawheed Bagh Sopore Tehsil Sopore District Baramulla	FCS&CA	348-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 25.01.2024
11	School Education	Syed Naveera Kirmani D/o Rafi- Ul-Zaman and Late Bilquees Rafi R/o Baghati Shoor, Hafiz Bagh, Tehsil Eidgah District Srinagar.	H&ME	419-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 25.01.2024

(Irfan Manzoor) Under Secretary to the Government 7.05